The Pequot Indians in acc.t with Elias Hewitt Dr

1849 June 21.
July 8
Octr 2
Decr 3
1850 Jany. 1
10
11
12
30
March 3d
April
15
May 10
June 3
10
11.
June 27

1850 April 1-

to this Sum due me on Settlement with county court $118.20
To 2 Shirts for Shuntup $1-Sept 4 to callico Drefs Lining &c for Pol Ned$187} 2.87
to 1 pair Bootees for Pol Ned at W R Wheelers 1.00
To Twilled Shirt 75- To cotton pants for H Shuntup 75 1.50
To 4 qts meal. & 3> Pork for Do Do .40
To Tobacco 8. To Thred 8 - for Do Do ..16
to pair thick Boots $ 2- to pair Stockins 50 for H Shuntup 2.50
To 3 qts meal & 2 > pork for Do Do ..30
To cloth coat $8 To Satinet Pants $2.50 To Vest- 67. for H Shuntup 9.92
To Bag Indian Meal $1.87. 2 Bushels potatoes $1.20 To T Main for Indians 3.07
To this Sum pd Thos. B Main for Keeping up fence by Shuntups lot 1.50
to 3 yds Satinet. 2.25- To 3 yds cotton cloth. 27. thred & Buttons 8. for Ned 2.60
To this Sum pd Jack Randal for mending Boots for Indians 1.50
To this pd Wm [, Main for Putting up houses that Blew down 5.00
To Nails & pad Lock for Said House .95
To 3bcheese. 27.to 3 qsmeal for H Shuntup .37
to callico Drefs & Lining &c for Pol Ned 1.20
To Interest on Ballance due me, on last Settlement from June 21. 1849 to } 5.39
April 11850, when I Recd Rent of S W Hull
To Twilled collar shirt for H Shuntup ..75
To pair pantaloons for De  De To Tobacco 8 1.08
to cotton & wool Drefs for Pol Ned $1.50. To callico Drefs for Ned Girl $1.10 2.60
To pair Calf. Bootees for Do $1.17. To hat for H Shuntup 60 1.77
To pair Sock. 8 To 4 gqts meal for Shuntup .22
To this Sum pd for Doctoring the tribe from June 49. To June 50 10.00
To 1 pair pants $1-To Twilled Shirt 75. To Vest 50. for Shuntup 3.25
To this Sum pd for postage of Letters .25
To this Sum to N London & Expen to Settle acct with County Court 2.34
To this Sum for my Services for attending to the Indians conserns tilling } 20.00
their Land &c It being the Sum formerly allowed
To this Sum pdclerk of County Court .81
$200.50
Contra Cr
By Cash Rec.d of ]. W Hull for Rent of Pasture from April 1850 to ]_ $80.00
April 1851. paid in advance
By this amt Recd for C Shelly lot 2.50
$82..50
$118.00
Settled June 27,1850 Elias Hewitt overseer

N. B. Sam! Shuntup has Gone to the State of Wisconsin he lets his }
Land & Recd the Rent before he left to pay his Expenses -

Copyright © 2020 Mashantucket Pequot Museum & Research Center



Rachel Hoxie one of the Tribe a Girl about 16 years old has been sick & on Expence
the month of the past Year & has had a child. The Father of the child is a worthlefs
wretch [ have taken his Notes for the Amount of her Expences. | think I Shall be
able to collect the notes

[verso:

Elias Hewitt
acct with
Pequot Tribe of Indians
Allowed 8
1002 approve
1850

45a

All contents copyright © 2020 Mashantucket Pequot Museum & Research Center. All rights reserved.

Transcribed by the Native Northeast Research Collaborative.

Note: These transcriptions are solely for educational or scholarly purposes. Under no circumstances are they to be republished, in part or in whole, without express
permission. Copyright on all editorial transcriptions, introductions, textual and explanatory notes, identifications of people, places, events and dates found herein is
held by the Mashantucket Pequot Museum & Research Center.

If you have inquiries regarding copyright, please e-mail: ContactUs@thenativenortheast.org




